11/21/24, 12:25 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chromite t

Below 40% Cr203,Lumps

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Lumps
Below 40% Cr203,Fines

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Fluorite t
30% To Below 70% CaF2

Garnet t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade

Graphite t

With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon
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748

2,906

2,245

1,115

11,050
13,749
6,614

21,968
38,850
17,333

3,327

4,365

49,280
3,200
1,253

112
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: September, 2024

Iron Ore t

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps 810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 921
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 3,720
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 3,979
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 4,230
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 4,976
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,239
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 6,239
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 414
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines - 858
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines ~ 2,198
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines “f " 2,938
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines \eX 2%/ 3,328
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines e 3,930
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines | 7 4,298
65% And Above Fe,Fines 5,189
CONCENTRATES 3,524
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 4,158
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5519
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5,352
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 5,716
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6250
(CLO)

Kyanite t

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=09&b=2024 2/12



11/21/24, 12:25 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024

Below 40% AlI203

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS

BF

Chemical

Cement

Magnesite t
Magnesite

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore
Dioxide Ore,Ore

Marl t
Marl

Moulding Sand t
MOULDING SAND

Phosphorite t

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Rock Salt t
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3,264
610
796
722
531

5772

3,214
6,884
11,402
21,036
24,696

2,176

334

12,846
11,682
959
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue

6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: September, 2024

Rock Salt

Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

ANDHRA PRADESH

Iron Ore

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

Limestone

BF

Cement
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore

Vermiculite
ASSAM
Limestone
Cement
BIHAR

Limestone

Cement
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602

750
1,097
900

1,519
531

4,096
9,178
11,735

531

531
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: September, 2024

CHHATTISGARH

Iron Ore t
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 3,183
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 4,610
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 5,256
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,393
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 3,890
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 4,479
65% And Above Fe,Fines 4,992
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 4,447
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5383
(CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size Cl-_OV)/,CaIibir;a'téd Lump Ore 6,258
(CLO)

Limestone t
BF S 603
Cement 531

Moulding Sand t
MOULDING SAND 334

GOA

Iron Ore t
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 4,935
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 719

GUJARAT
Bauxite t
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Limestone t

Chemical

Cement
Marl t
Marl

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS

Cement
Rock Salt t
Rock Salt

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Limestone t
Cement
JHARKHAND

Bauxite t
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2,797

1,115

722
531

542

3,264
610
531

2,475

531
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Iron Ore t

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

KARNATAKA

Iron Ore t

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps

51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps

58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps

60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps

62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

65% And Above Fe,Lumps

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines.
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

Limestone t

BF

Cement
Magnesite t
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2,836

810

1,101
3,918
3,979
4,223
4,468
5,949
6,390
462

1,222
3,289
3,289
3,289
3,944
4,880
5,441

533
531

712
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue

6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: September, 2024

Magnesite

Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
KERALA
Limestone
Cement
MADHYA PRADESH

Bauxite

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina ‘And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Iron Ore

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
Limestone
SMS
BF
Cement
Manganese Ore
Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
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2,637
9,703
26,217

922

907

575
1,430
535
535

610
902
531

3,337
7,344
12,650
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024
46% And Above Mn,Ore 20,720
Phosphorite t
Upto 20% P205 1,142
MAHARASHTRA
Fluorite t
30% To Below 70% CaF2 3,327
Iron Ore t
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5,681
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,833
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 443
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines | 1,210
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines VTS 3,622
Kyanite \eX 2%/ t
Below 40% AI203 e 2,650
Limestone R t
Cement 531
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 2,807
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 5,741
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 10,718
46% And Above Mn,Ore 23,915
Dioxide Ore,Ore 24,696
MEGHALAYA
Limestone t
Cement 531
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue

6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024

ODISHA

Chromite t
Below 40% Cr203,Lumps 11,050
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Lumps 13,749
Below 40% Cr203,Fines 6,614
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines 21,968
52% And Above Cr203,Fines 38,850
CONCENTRATES 17,333

Graphite t
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon 49,280
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Thah 80% Fixed Carbon 3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon Sy 1,253

Iron Ore by i t
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines NG - 400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines | - 1,210
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 1,696
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 2,890
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,365
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 3,933
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 4,360
65% And Above Fe,Fines 4,955
CONCENTRATES 3,524
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 4,154
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5519
(CLO)
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5,350

(CLO)
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO)Calibrated Lump Ore

(LO) 5,716
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6109
(CLO)
Limestone t
BF 533
Cement 531
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,639
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 8,825
RAJASTHAN
Garnet : : t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade |} 9] ] 4,365
Iron Ore Nowmen A t
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps | 2,000
Limestone t
SMS 610
Chemical 722
Cement 531
Phosphorite t
Above 30% P205 12,846
Above 25% To 30% P205 11,682
Upto 20% P205 793
Siliceous Earth t
Siliceous Earth 602
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production September 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: September, 2024

TAMIL NADU

Limestone t

Cement 531
Magnesite t

Magnesite 5,232
Marl t

Marl 399

TELANGANA
Limestone t
Cement 531
Manganese Ore ST t
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore S ; 6,823
UTTAR PRADESH

Limestone t

Cement 531

UTTARAKHAND
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