

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
ndia		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		748
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,906
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,245
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,115
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Lumps		11,050
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Lumps		13,749
Below 40% Cr2O3, Fines		6,614
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3, Fines		21,968
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		38,850
CONCENTRATES		17,333
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		3,327
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		4,365
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		49,280
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ONWITH THE JOB			
itate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)	
Iron Ore	t		
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		921	
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,720	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		3,979	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,230	
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		4,976	
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,239	
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,239	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		414	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		858	
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,198	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,938	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,328	
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		3,930	
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,298	
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,189	
CONCENTRATES		3,524	
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,158	
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,519	
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,352	
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,716	
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,250	
Kyanite	t		



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024

tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		3,264
SMS		610
BF		796
Chemical		722
Cement		531
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		5,772
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,214
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,884
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		11,402
46% And Above Mn,Ore		21,036
Dioxide Ore,Ore		24,696
Marl	t	
Marl L I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	ha	2,176
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		12,846
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		11,682
Upto 20% P2O5		959
Rock Salt	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB	-, ====	
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Rock Salt		2,475
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		602
ANDHRA PRADESH		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		750
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,097
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		900
Limestone	t	
BF		1,519
Cement		531
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		4,096
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		9,178
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		11,735
Vermiculite		
ASSAM		
Limestone	t	
Cement		531
BIHAR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		531



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
HHATTISGARH		
Iron Ore	t	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		3,183
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		4,610
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		5,256
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,393
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		3,890
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,479
65% And Above Fe,Fines		4,992
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,447
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,383
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,258
Limestone	t	
BF		603
Cement		531
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
GOA		
Iron Ore	t	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,935
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		719
GUJARAT		
Bauxite	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB	Month. September, 20	-	
State / Mineral / Grades		Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina Extraction	a And Aluminium Met	al	678
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumin Extraction	a And Aluminium Met	al	2,906
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumir Extraction	na And Aluminium Met	al	2,797
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumin Extraction	na And Aluminium Met	al	1,115
Limestone		t	
Chemical			722
Cement			531
Marl	on Blis	t	
Marl			542
HIMACHAL PRADESH			
Limestone	सत्त कार्यस्त on with the Job	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content	:)		3,264
SMS			610
Cement	Dok		531
Rock Salt		t	
Rock Salt			2,475
JAMMU AND KASHMIR			
Limestone		t	
Cement			531
JHARKHAND			
Bauxite		t	
Bauxite		t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,064
Iron Ore	t	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,836
KARNATAKA		
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,101
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,918
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		3,979
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,223
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		4,468
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		5,949
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,390
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		462
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,222
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		3,289
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,289
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,289
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		3,944
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,880
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,441
Limestone	t	
BF		533
Cement		531
Magnesite	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: September, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Magnesite		7,266
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,637
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		9,703
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		26,217
KERALA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		922
MADHYA PRADESH		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		907
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		575
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,430
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		535
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		535
Limestone	t	
SMS		610
BF		902
Cement		531
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,337
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,344
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		12,650



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
46% And Above Mn,Ore		20,720
Phosphorite	t	
Upto 20% P2O5		1,142
//AHARASHTRA		
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		3,327
Iron Ore	t	
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,681
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,833
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		443
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,210
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		3,622
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	
Cement		531
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,807
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		5,741
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		10,718
46% And Above Mn,Ore		23,915
Dioxide Ore,Ore		24,696
/IEGHALAYA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		531



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
ODISHA		
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Lumps		11,050
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Lumps		13,749
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		6,614
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3, Fines		21,968
52% And Above Cr2O3,Fines		38,850
CONCENTRATES		17,333
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		49,280
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,210
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,696
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,890
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,365
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		3,933
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,360
65% And Above Fe,Fines		4,955
CONCENTRATES		3,524
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,154
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,519
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,350



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore		5,716
(CLO)		
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore		6,109
(CLO)		
Limestone	t	
BF		533
Cement		531
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,639
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		8,825
RAJASTHAN		
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		4,365
Iron Ore	t	
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		2,000
Limestone	t	
SMS		610
Chemical		722
Cement		531
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		12,846
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		11,682
Upto 20% P2O5		793
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		602



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades		Unit	ASP (₹)
TAMIL NADU			
Limestone		t	
Cement			531
Magnesite		t	
Magnesite			5,232
Marl		t	
Marl			399
TELANGANA			
Limestone		t	
Cement	and the state of t		531
Manganese Ore		t	
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore			6,823
UTTAR PRADESH	HITT STATES		
Limestone	UR WITH THE JUB	t	
Cement			531
UTTARAKHAND	RAK		